management@ftripletalent.com.au
PO BOX 281, Burwood

Victoria. 3125

P 0400030717

TRIPLE TALENT MANAGEMENT

NASIA DELIS

DOB: 13™ April, 1999

Height: 172 cm

Size: 8

Hair: Honey Blonde

Eyes: Blue

Chest: 88cm

Waist: 67cm

Hips: 91cm

Shoe: 9.5
Film & Television
True Story Cynthia ST Productions Pty Ltd Dir: Wayne Hope 2017
Stage & Musical Theatre
Mary Poppins Ensemble  Babirra Music Theatre Inc. Dir: Chris Bradke 2016
Victorian Youth Opera Ensemble  Four Saints in Three Acts Dir: Nancy Black 2016
Gangster Tapes Delores Wesley College Dir: David Dunn 2013
Romeo & Juliet Juliet Wesley College Dir: David Dunn 2013
Concert Ensemble  BBC Dance Studio Dir: Various 2013
Pinocchio Mayor Wesley College Dir: David Dunn 2012
Oliver Chorus Babirra Music Theatre Inc. Dir: Ryan Jacobs 2012
Hello, Dolly Ensemble  Babirra Music Theatre Inc. Dir: Sue Salvato 2012
Hong Kong Drama Tour Oberon Wesley College Dir: David Dunn 2011
Annie Ensemble  Babirra Music Theatre Dir: Alan Burrows 2011
A Mid-Summer Nights Dream Oberon Wesley College Dir: David Dunn 2011
Matter of Hats Emaline Melb Grammar School Dir: Christine 2011
Concert Ensemble  Patrick Studios Dir: Various 2011
Singing Showcase Solo Jaanz Music School Dir: David Jaanz 2010/11
Live Performances
Melbourne Victory FC Luncheon: Crown Palladium Ballroom  Classical Repertoire 2018
Australian ALCCI Dinner Classical Repertoire & National Anthem 2018
LDE Oceania, Doltone House & Exhibition Hall Sydney National Anthem 2018
The Circa — Boozy Brunch NYE Function 20 min sets of contemporary songs 2018
ALCCI Annual Ball: Crown Palladium Ballroom Classical Repertoire 2017
Event with Boozy Brunch: Souk 20 min sets of contemporary songs 2017
Private Function w/ Boozy Brunch: The Botanical 20 min sets of contemporary songs 2017
Event w/ Reigning Youth: Lux 20 min sets of contemporary songs 2017

ALCCI Luncheon: Windsor Hotel Classical Repertoire 2017




TRIPLE TALENT MANAGEMENT

ALCCI Annual Ball: Sofitel Melbourne
Australian Girls’ Choir

International Tour

End of year Concert

The Amazing Technicolor Dream Coat
Spirit of Christmas CD

Anzac Song Recording

Boxing Day Test

Carols by Candlelight Today Show Launch
Anglicare Victoria Gala Dinner

Carlton Football Club’s Best and Fairest
Grand Final Eve Luncheon

Great Australian Dinner

Australian National Tour

Training

Acting

Various Acting Styles

Youth Actors Studio

Audition Workshops

Dance

Ballet, Jazz, Tap, Acro, Lyrical & Hip Hop
Ballet, Jazz, Tap, Contemporary
Tap, Jazz, Ballet, Acro

Various Dance Styles

Singing

Vocal Range: Mezzo Soprano D3-B5

Ministry of Dance

NIDA

Queenie Van De Zandt

Ministry of Dance

BBC Dance Studio

Patrick Studios Australia
Johnny Young Talent School

management@ftripletalent.com.au
PO BOX 281, Burwood

Victoria. 3125

P 0400030717

Classical Repertoire

Choir

Solo Stellata Part

Joseph Medley & Solo

Have Yourself a Merry Little Christmas

| Will March for You

| Still Call Australia Home & National Anthem
Various Carols

You Raise Me Up & Count on Me

One day In Sept. & Absolutely Everybody
Holy Grail & Throw Your Arm Around Me
| am Australian & That's Melbourne

Choir

Various Teachers
Various Teachers
Queenie Van De Zandt

Various Teachers
Various Teachers
Various Teachers
Various Teachers

Nasia is currently studying Classical Voice at Melbourne Conservatorium of Music

Private Lessons

Youth Chorus Ensemble
Specialist Vocal Group
Performance Choir

Vocal Bootcamp

Musical Theatre Workshop
Private Lessons

Private Lessons

Private Lessons

Musical Theatre

Skills

Vocal Alchemy

Victorian Opera

Australian Girls’ Choir Soprano 2
Australian Girls’ Choir Soprano 2
Nick Cooper Vocal Bootcamp

Harvest Rain
The Voice Gym

Estill Voice Training
Jaanz Young Talent School
Johnny Young Talent School

Tim Smith
Various Teachers
Various Teachers
Various Teachers
Nick Cooper
Various Teachers
Gerald Marco

G. & S. Marco

J. Subramaniyam
Various Teachers

Sport: Rowing, Basketball, Softball, Volleyball, Swimming, Water Polo & Running
Instruments: Piano (AMEB Grade 3)
Languages: Greek

Accents: Standard US

2016

2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013

2015
2014
2013

2014/18
2013
2011
2004/10

2015/18
2016/17
2012/16
2012/16
2014

2013/14
2012/14
2013

2010/11
2004/10




