



## **NASIA DELIS**

DOB: 13<sup>th</sup> April, 1999

Height: 172 cm

Size: 8

Hair: Honey Blonde

Eyes: Blue Chest: 88cm Waist: 67cm Hips: 91cm Shoe: 9.5

## Film & Television

<u> </u>				
True Story	Cynthia	ST Productions Pty Ltd	Dir: Wayne Hope	2017
Stage & Musical Theatre				
Mary Poppins	Ensemble	Babirra Music Theatre Inc.	Dir: Chris Bradke	2016
Victorian Youth Opera	Ensemble	Four Saints in Three Acts	Dir: Nancy Black	2016
Gangster Tapes	Delores	Wesley College	Dir: David Dunn	2013
Romeo & Juliet	Juliet	Wesley College	Dir: David Dunn	2013
Concert	Ensemble	BBC Dance Studio	Dir: Various	2013
Pinocchio	Mayor	Wesley College	Dir: David Dunn	2012
Oliver	Chorus	Babirra Music Theatre Inc.	Dir: Ryan Jacobs	2012
Hello, Dolly	Ensemble	Babirra Music Theatre Inc.	Dir: Sue Salvato	2012
Hong Kong Drama Tour	Oberon	Wesley College	Dir: David Dunn	2011
Annie	Ensemble	Babirra Music Theatre	Dir: Alan Burrows	2011
A Mid-Summer Nights Dream	Oberon	Wesley College	Dir: David Dunn	2011
Matter of Hats	Emaline	Melb Grammar School	Dir: Christine	2011
Concert	Ensemble	Patrick Studios	Dir: Various	2011
Singing Showcase	Solo	Jaanz Music School	Dir: David Jaanz	2010/11

## **Live Performances**

Melbourne Victory FC Luncheon: Crown Palladium Ballroom	Classical Repertoire	2018
Australian ALCCI Dinner	Classical Repertoire & National Anthem	2018
LDE Oceania, Doltone House & Exhibition Hall Sydney	National Anthem	2018
The Circa – Boozy Brunch NYE Function	20 min sets of contemporary songs	2018
ALCCI Annual Ball: Crown Palladium Ballroom	Classical Repertoire	2017
Event with Boozy Brunch: Souk	20 min sets of contemporary songs	2017
Private Function w/ Boozy Brunch: The Botanical	20 min sets of contemporary songs	2017
Event w/ Reigning Youth: Lux	20 min sets of contemporary songs	2017
ALCCI Luncheon: Windsor Hotel	Classical Repertoire	2017

Various Teachers

2004/10



ALCCI Annual Ball: Sofitel Melbourne  Australian Girls' Choir		Classical Repertoir	re	2016
International Tour		Choir		2015
End of year Concert		Solo Stellata Part		2014
The Amazing Technicolor Dream Coat		Joseph Medley & S	Solo	2014
Spirit of Christmas CD		•	erry Little Christmas	2014
Anzac Song Recording		I Will March for You		2014
Boxing Day Test			Home & National Anthem	2014
Carols by Candlelight Today Show Launch		Various Carols		2014
Anglicare Victoria Gala Dinner		You Raise Me Up 8	& Count on Me	2014
Carlton Football Club's Best and Fairest			Absolutely Everybody	2014
Grand Final Eve Luncheon		•	Your Arm Around Me	2014
Great Australian Dinner		I am Australian & T		2014
Australian National Tour		Choir		2013
<u>Training</u>				
Acting				
Various Acting Styles	Ministry of Dance		Various Teachers	2015
Youth Actors Studio	NIDA		Various Teachers	2014
Audition Workshops	Queenie Van De Z	andt	Queenie Van De Zandt	2013
Dance				
Ballet, Jazz, Tap, Acro, Lyrical & Hip Hop	Ministry of Dance		Various Teachers	2014/18
Ballet, Jazz, Tap, Contemporary	BBC Dance Studio	)	Various Teachers	2013
Tap, Jazz, Ballet, Acro	Patrick Studios Au	stralia	Various Teachers	2011
Various Dance Styles	Johnny Young Talent School		Various Teachers	2004/10
Singing				
Vocal Range: Mezzo Soprano D3-B5				
Nasia is currently studying Classical Voice	at Melbourne Conse	ervatorium of Music		
Private Lessons	Vocal Alchemy		Tim Smith	2015/18
Youth Chorus Ensemble	Victorian Opera		Various Teachers	2016/17
Specialist Vocal Group	Australian Girls' Ch	•	Various Teachers	2012/16
Performance Choir	Australian Girls' Choir Soprano 2		Various Teachers	2012/16
Vocal Bootcamp	Nick Cooper Vocal	Bootcamp	Nick Cooper	2014
Musical Theatre Workshop	Harvest Rain		Various Teachers	2013/14
Private Lessons	The Voice Gym		Gerald Marco	2012/14
Private Lessons	Estill Voice Trainin	~	G. & S. Marco	2013
Private Lessons	Jaanz Young Tale	nt School	J. Subramaniyam	2010/11

Johnny Young Talent School

## <u>Skills</u>

Musical Theatre

Sport: Rowing, Basketball, Softball, Volleyball, Swimming, Water Polo & Running

Instruments: Piano (AMEB Grade 3)

Languages: Greek
Accents: Standard US